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No. 430, A.] 	 [Published July 1, 1947. 

CHAPTER 333. 

AN ACT to create 20.206 of the statutes, relating to the 
acquisition of Wildcat Mountain for purposes of a state 
park and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 	- 

20.206 of the statutes is created to read: 
20.206 WILDCAT MOUNTAIN STATE PARK. On July 1, 1947, 

there is appropriated from the general fund to the state 
conservation commission, $75,000, to be used to acquire lands 
and develop a state park to be known as Wildcat Mountain 
state park in the town of Whitestown, Vernon county in ac-
cordance with the report of the state planning board pre-
pared pursuant to joint resolution No. 99, A. of the 1945 
legislature. 

Approved June 28, 1947. 

No. 178, A.] 	 [Published July 3, 1947; 

CHAPTER 334. 

AN ACT to amend 194.47 (3) of the statutes, relating to 
exemption from tax on motor carriers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

194.47 (3) of the statutes is amended to read: 
194.47 (3) Operations of motor vehicles used for the trans-

portation of passengers which take place entirely within con-
tiguous incorporated cities or villages and in municipalities 
contiguous to that in which the motor carrier has its principal 
place of business, or entirely within one municipality or munici-
palities contiguous thereto. 

Approved June 28, 1947. 


